

Request title: Electronic Document Management Strategy

Date of Response: 18th December 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information about the Trust's EDM strategy:

Which of the following best describes your current situation:

- No current intention to procure or develop a patient record EDM
- Business case developed
- Funding ring-fenced/procurement in progress
- Commenced EDM implementation
- Completed EDM implementation
- Other (please specify)

If applicable, which option best describes your scanning strategy

- Archive and active record scanning
- Scanning active (presenting) patients only
- Forward scanning only
- Other (please specify)

Roughly how many physical case notes do you have?

The Trust currently has a total of 443,824 sets of paper notes in its stores, although this figure does not take into account the notes currently in use around the Hospital.

If known, what is the average sheet count per case note?

An average of approximately 165 sheets per case note.

How many scanned patient records do you have?

Approximately 156,000.

Who is your EDM Supplier?

The Trust uses Fortrus Mobius, which was installed in 2011 and has a 5 year support contract

Who is your PAS/EPR Supplier?

The Trust currently uses HP PAS V6 which is totally supported in house. Only licensed by HP.

What is the name of your CCIO?

Mr Adrian Harris the Medical Director is the Trust's CCIO.